MANUAL DE
INSTRUCCIONES
MONTAJE, INSTALACIÓN, PUESTA
EN MARCHA Y FUNCIONAMIENTO
INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
MOUNTING, INSTALLATION,
STARTING AND OPERATION
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

V2
V2
V2
V2
V3 V3 V3 V3
Bubble Level
Bubble Level
Bubble Level
Bubble Level
REFERENCE H1 H2 V1 V2 V3
TN030*** 500 mm 300 mm 800 mm 624 mm 49 mm
TN050*** 500 mm 300 mm 1,200 mm 1,024 mm 49 mm
TN075*** 500 mm 300 mm 1,600 mm 1,424 mm 49 mm
TN100*** 500 mm 300 mm 1,800 mm 1,625 mm 49 mm
CODE MODEL POWER VOLTAGE HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH INST. DEPTH WEIGHT
TN030SEB T.WHITE 030 300 W 230V~ 800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 11 kg
TN050SEB T.WHITE 050 500 W 230V~ 1,200 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 15 kg
TN075SEB T.WHITE 075 750 W 230V~ 1,600 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 22 kg
TN100SEB T.WHITE 100 1,000 W 230V~ 1,800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 28 kg
CODE MODEL POWER VOLTAGE HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH INST. DEPTH WEIGHT
TN030SEM T.METALLIC 030 300 W 230V~ 800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 11 kg
TN050SEM T.METALLIC 050 500 W 230V~ 1,200 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 15 kg
TN075SEM T.METALLIC 075 750 W 230V~ 1,600 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 22 kg
TN100SEM T.METALLIC 100 1,000 W 230V~ 1,800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 28 kg
CODE MODEL POWER VOLTAGE HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH INST. DEPTH WEIGHT
TN030SEC T.CHROME 030 300 W 230V~ 800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 11 kg
TN050SEC T.CHROME 050 300 W 230V~ 1,200 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 15 kg
TN075SEC T.CHROME 075 500 W 230V~ 1,600 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 22 kg
TN100SEC T.CHROME 100 750 W 230V~ 1,800 mm 500 mm 50 mm 100 mm 28 kg
21
4. CONNECTING INSTRUCTIONS
Connection to the mains must be made observing the voltage stated on the product technical